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LClS.T]()N ANT SUBSCRIPTION szzzv:cs.

30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SATE November—8,—3977———

«
FULL NaMe Charles 0. Beck

{No initials if you cam possibly ger full name)
75 Oak Hill Ave., Delaware, Ohio 43015 (Parents)
ADDRESS 65+ Mt-—Vernon-RoadT Newark—ORiT 63 (MA,,»CWI )Wm Dbcs #£33e¢>
P 4«.5,,p1n7 S5/0F - A.

CITY Newark STATE Ohio ZI? CLOZ_43055
DATE OF BIRTH February 23, 1954 (This—is important and should be exact)
APPROYIMATE AGE 23  (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not knowzm)
RELIGION Protestant NATIONALITY U, S, Citizen

OCCUpATION E?ementary School Teacher - Mary Ann School (Licking Valley Local School District)

EDUCATION B. S. Oh10 Wesleyan (Education)

WEIGHT 165# Est. COLOR White HEIGHT _ 5' 10" Est.

COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF ZYES Unknown

JUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS Very strong religious motivation

MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN N/A

(Number, ages, and naces, f pessizle!
WIFE'S NAME N/A

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE CFFICE DATZ REGISTERED  DaTZ RECIgNIT
Tfoog 33 Delaware Ohio S. M. 1/77  New
Licking County Council '77 Camp Chaplain, Archery Instructor - 8/1/77

SPECIAL RECOGNITION _National Camping School 1977 - Field Sports

RECOMMENDED FOR CONF1DENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
] CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL GONDUCT (X]  SUBSTANTIATZD =I2031s
{1 OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) 1 vwsuBsTaiacD aEsorn=:

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIM® TIiZ
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

See attached sheet

[ Y

JAN 18197
JOSEPH L. AN ; Signed  /
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WATS CALL FORM

CALL BACK REQUESTED , _
COUNCIL # =< 7 PHONE NO: /¥ ~sv4 ~4 79,
CALLER: %ﬂw POSITION:

TYPE _OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION VETERANS EXPLORING

SCOUTING ' BOYS' LIFE

UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM #

2 Tl 27

/] =
NAME Z///MW
/543 DATE ['/2 - ’gg

3/13/86-c1f-567r TIME

CONF007784

DYKES_|_005655

Plaintiff's Exhibit 408
Page 3 of 15



.HATS CALL FORP.‘\.

CALL BACK REQUESTED

COUNCIL # ;29777 PHONE NO:
CALLER: - POSITION: 7} lf ;ufé, %775‘

TIYPE OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION VETERANS EXPLORING
SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE

UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM #

TagliE ezl
< #5320 -

'@1,»_ ,ﬁm,\. Crn< o

L g

Fs  oMpl /oy by JonandS-

B (/ y SR

R/S-433
3/13/86-c1f-567r
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REPART LUMBER: MS30GC-R2 40Y SCOUTS UF AMERICA PAGE
paTe: 09724787 TRANSMITTAL REPURT
TIME: 16:54:05
LOUNCIL 039
"TRANSMISSION 570904 - - - I e
e STY=-YOUTH . DOCLLARS-YCUTH 0QTY=-aoUuLT DOLLARS=ABULT . GTY~MLT~MEN_LIY-TRNSFER_ QTY=BLIFE . DOLLARS—~BLIFE UNIT UN;
P-UNIT  STD CAL STD CAL STD cAL STD CAL  STD CAL  STP CAL  STD CAL STD CAL STD cal
‘ € 4294 " 5 T e oo To e 7o 6o 0 0 G 0 0 00 00 T T T ot
5 : TOTAL TRANSMISSION 00 0(
o L. 440C. 0 .5 BT R+ L 4 ... 0C.._ 0o O e O OO O __0.. ___.00. 00 00 0¢
: TOTAL TRANSMISSION 00 ot
' C 4526 2 ' oo 00 ¢ 0 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 00 00 0(
o7 oo e - TOTAL.TRANSKISSION . 00._ .. __. Of
) € 4511 U ¢ 00 0C 0 ¢ 0% eo 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 00 00 01{
TOTAL TRANSMISSION 00 ot
T 4602 ~ 5 ) /875 375 7T 1 250 259 ) 0 4 0 I3 % 110 1100 00 Rl
e TOTAL Tnnnsnxssmu 2225 222!
e € 462D. 2010253 M LTHIS_ n:naan-musn THE CONFIDENTIAL_CHECK _)_DOB=5206 -
1074GBEVANS RUB 3143 W LANEROSE ANAHEINM CA92804 1
o € 4620 201 0259 . (THIS MEMBER F IL‘D THE CONFIDENTIAL CHECK : DUB=5603 .
I0Z413BECK ARLE 2545 KATELLA_174 - STANILON CA0L8G 1 -
o C 4620 201 0261 [THIS KEMBER FAILED THE CONFIDENTIAL CHECK ) DOB=5409 )
3 - 107417WARD ROSIN § 712 N MAGNOLIA ANAHEIN CA92804 1
€ 4620 2RI P41 R ¥4 1 A A A 2100 2100 0 0 ] 0 5 5 1925 1925 00 0¢
o TOTAL TRANSKISSION 5495 549!
- D_8601._ ... " e D0 1. 120D 200 0 0. 0 Q 11 220 220 00 0t
f TOTAL TRANSMISSION 720 421
S D 8690 0 0 00 co ¢ ° 00 00 e 0 0 0 0 0 00 00 00 0!
TDTAL_TRANSMISSION 00 .0t
~ € 2007 2 ) 09 09 G o GO 03 o 0 0 ] 0 0 00 00 00 0¢
TOTAL TRANSMISSION 00 ot
E 2013 T [} 00 G0 ¢ 0 00 09 ¢ [} 0 0 0 0 00 a0 00 ot
TOTAL TRANSMISSION 00 0¢
£.2016 .0, & 00 0o__ 0 (¢ a¢ 092 g Q 0 a 0 00 00 _____00__ . 0l
TOTAL TRANSMISSIGN 00 0t
£ 2126 0 b 20 00 o 0 09 00 0 0 0 0 ] 0 00 00 00 ¢
N e e e e e < TOTAL_TRANSMISSION ___.___ 00____ __ Oi
£ 2144 b} o 00 20 0 h] 00 60 0 0 0 0 b} 0 00 00 00 o
] TOTAL TRANSMISSION 00 0¢
DYKES_|
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£8//004NOD

Np 20-905 IM4B7

IDENTIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

(ON-LINE COUNCILS)

RETURN PROMPTLY TO:
Registration and Subscription
Boy Scouts of America

{MARKED PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL)

Sor GSec Noj

0 - R ‘y

COUNCIL NO. DISTRICT NO UNIY

16/1787

Date

URGENT—THIRD REQUEST

SCOUTEB)zulas Dol POSITION _ug PHONE NO.
ADDRESS 7715 Kakella 174 tanfor, CA 2L6R(
Please complete the following information.
Date of birth -y icupation
Comments -
7
e TE o _
N e
Date Jre
. ., , Scout Exetunve
B e
——— -
. g™ T e
by ST
Vad - (-.— N
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Scout, Explorer, and Cub Program

LICKING COUNTY COUNCIL NO/ 451
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

21 SOUTH FIRST STREET, ROOM 300
NEWARK, OHIO 43055

SUUG/US Telephone: (614) 345 7275 3454540

August 9, 1978

Mr. Paul Ernst

Registration Service

Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Re: Charles 0. Beck
Confidential File

Dear Paul:

We learned today that the above mentioned person has left
the Newark Area. His new address is:

463 Park Blvd.
Marion, Ohio 43302

You will want to update your record of him.
Thanks.

Very truly yours,

Y
1/:
i

/ C(/U/\ .
G E. Alexander
%COUA Executive
N’

GEA/t]

V.STERAN  AlS 1 51978

CONF007788
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February 3, 1978

! Mr. Glenn E. Alexander

‘ Council Executive

Licking County Co. No.lW51

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Charles O, Beck

Dear Mr. Alexander:

Thank you for the detailed Information concerning the above Scouter.
We have reviewed this case with our Attorney and placed this mean on
the Confidential File.

Your efforts in this area are greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration % Subscription Sarvice

af
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. Scout, Explorer, and Cub Prograr' . ’I/[ 7w/ CJW
/

LICKING COUNTY COUNCIL NO. 451
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

21 SOUTH FIRST STREET, ROOM 300
NEWARK, OHIO 43055

SCOUTING/USA Telephone: (614) 345.7275 345-4540

November 8, 1977

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

We are transmitting with this letter the Confidential Record Sheet and
supporting information of Mr, Charles 0. Beck who we feel no longer quali-
fies for leadership in the Boy Scouts of America.

This man has been registered in the Central Ohio Council #4471 as Scout-
master of Troop 93, Delaware, Ohio.

During this past summer, he served as Summer Camp Chaplain in the Licking
County Council #451 at Camp Falling Rock.

The evidence supporting our determination is a letter from the father of

a Scout describing an incident which occurred at our summer camp in which
the subject physically masturbated the Scout. I have verified that the
incident took place and have confronted the subject with the nature of the
charges. After a brief discussion, Mr. Beck admitted that the incident
did happen as described in the attached letter from the Scout's father.

My action was to present Mr. Beck with the prescribed letter of termination,
a copy of which is enclosed. Due to the absence of our officers at the time,
I found it necessary to sign the Tetter myself. -

The additional items enclosed are a specimen of his signature, a photograph
of the subject, and a written narrative of the incident.

If we can be of further assistance in this matter, please advise.

Sincerely,
Y

nn, E. Alexander
Sc Executive

GEA/t]

CONF007790
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-. LICKING COUNTY COUNCIL SCOUTING/USA

ATTACHMENT TO:
Confidential Record Sheet
Mr. Charles 0. Beck

Mr. Charles 0. Beck was employed on our Summer Camp Staff as Chaplain
and Archerty Instructor for the 1977 season.

We employed Mr. Beck after he was interviewed by our local Church
& Synagogue Committee on Scouting. '

It was felt by those to whom Mr. Beck reported during camp that he
satisfactorily discharged his assigned duties. However, after the
season had ended, we were alerted to a possibie morals infraction
by Mr. Beck involving Scout [N of our Troop 4.

It seems that while on an archery "high adventure" overnight during
the troop's week at camp, Mr. Beck shared a tent with Scout

During the night he reached across the tent and fondie
(masturbated) the Scout.

Subsequent interviews with the father of the Scout and the Scout-
master have verified the charge.

I called Mr. Beck into my office on October 7, 1977, and confronted
him with the charge. After an emotional discussion, Mr. Beck admitted
that he had in fact done as was described in the father's letter.

During the discussion, Mr. Beck stated that he had been active in the
"Gay Lib" movement during some period in his past. He said that he

has been “"saved" for Christ and that now causes him personal conflicts
between his moral actions and his newly adopted scale of Christian
values. Mr. Beck stated that he is undergoing psychiatric therapy

to relieve his problem. He assured me that no other incidents occurred
during camp, but I do not believe him.

/ Scout Exeiutive

November 8, 1977

CONF007791
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. Scout, Explorer, and Cub Progran.

LICKING COUNTY COUNCIL NO. 451
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

21 SOUTH FIRST STREET, ROOM 300
NEWARK, OHIO 43055

SCOUTING/USA K IO 43088 e 454540

October 7, 1977

Mr. Charles 0, Beck
651 Ht. Vernon Rd, Apt, D
Newark, Ohio 43055

Dear Mr, Beck:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration
with the Boy Scouts of America should be terminated, ‘}e are
therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations

that you may have with Boy Scouts of America,

You should understand that 8SA leadership registratfon is a
privilege and is not 2utomatically granted to everyone who
applies. ¥We reserve the right to refuse registration when-
ever there {s a concern that an fndividual may not measure
up to the high standards of leadership which B5A seeks to
provide for Amer{ican youth, Please also understand that
this decision and the reasons for it will be maintained as
confidential.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to
me, explatning your verston of the facts supporting your
claim that your reqistration as a 8SA leader should be
granted or reinstated,

Sincerely yours,

Glenn £, Alexander
Scout Executive

GEA/t1
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CHARLES 0. BECK

November 8, 1977
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